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2MF/2MGFIG.  1  Covers
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2MF/2MG

700 +BIND T.T P SCREW 4X10
830 +BIND T.T S SCREW 4X8

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240

F
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
Ref.
Part.No. Alternative. Description

Quantity
No. 120 230 240

1 302MF94010 2MF94010 PARTS COVER RIGHT ASSY 1 1 1
2 302LW94170 2LW94170 PARTS COVER TOP ASSY 1 1 1
3 302MF04020 2MF04020 COVER CONTROLLER 1 1 1
4 302MC94050 2MC94050 PARTS COVER LEFT ASSY SP 1 1 1
5 302LW94110 2LW94110 PARTS LID TOP A ASSY SP 1 1 1
6 302MC94060 2MC94060 PARTS COVER FRONT ASSY SP 1 1 1
7 302LW94140 2LW94140 PARTS COVER FRONT B ASSY SP 1 1 1
8 302MC04070 2MC04070 COVER REAR A 1 1 1
9 302MC04080 2MC04080 LID TOP C 1 1 1

10 302MC04100 2MC04100 COVER INNER R B 1 1 1
11 302LW04030 2LW04030 LID TOP B 1 1 1
12 302MC94080 2MC94080 PARTS COVER SIDE ASSY SP 1 1 1
13 302MC04050 2MC04050 COVER INNER L 1 1 1
14 302MC94070 2MC94070 PARTS COVER INNER R ASSY SP 1 1 1

101 7BB200410H BB105
102 7BB100408H1 BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.

IG.  1  Covers
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2MF/2MGFIG.  2  Frames 1
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2MF/2MGF

840 +BIND T.T P SCREW 4X16

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 5 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  2  Frames 1
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302J044040 2J044040 FAN R 80 1 1 1
2 302F944071 2F944071 SOLENOID DLP 1 1 1
3 302F931190 2F931190 GEAR DLP Z31H 1 1 1
4 302F994320 2F994320 PARTS MOTOR LIFT ASSY SP 1 1 1
5 302F925480 2F925480 PULLEY RAIL DOUBLE 1 1 1
6 302F912360 2F912360 SPRING SHUTTER ARM 1 1 1
7 302J193040 2J193040 LK-350 1 1 1
8 302F912340 2F912340 GEAR SHUTTER Z16S 1 1 1
9 302F912330 2F912330 GEAR SHUTTER Z18S 2 2 2

10 302F931600 2F931600 CLUTCH DLP 1 1 1
11 302F912310 2F912310 COVER DRUM SHUTTER 1 1 1
12 302F912370 2F912370 SPRING SHUTTER L 1 1 1
13 302F925872 2F925872 SPRING RAIL SW 1 1 1
14 7SP01000001+H01 SP044290 SW.PUSH 1 1 1
15 302J044071 2J044071 FAN MOTOR 1 1 1
16 302F909550 2F909550 GEAR Z26Z15 1 1 1
17 302F909530 2F909530 GEAR Z50Z16 1 1 1
18 302F909540 2F909540 GEAR Z49 1 1 1
19 302F909510 2F909510 GEAR Z40HZ18 1 1 1
20 302F909520 2F909520 GEAR Z60Z16 1 1 1

101 7BB200416H1 BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  3  Frames 2

103

103

101

101

101

2

5

104

102

8

6

7

3

1

4

9 1110



2MF/2MGF

820 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X6
690 +TP-FLAT T.T P SCREW 3X8
700 +BIND T.T P SCREW 4X10
100 POLYESTER SLIDER WASHER 4.1X10X0.5T

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 7 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  3  Frames 2
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302F944150 2F944150 FAN L 80 1 1 1
2 5FSP03090001+01 SP0A0360 PUSH SWITCH 03 SN /SW-192 N 1 1 1
3 302LW94200 2LW94200 PARTS PWB ASSY RELAY SP 1 1 1
4 302F902410 2F902410 SPRING EARTH FAN 1 1 1
5 302F925480 2F925480 PULLEY RAIL DOUBLE 1 1 1
6 302LW94040 2LW94040 PARTS SWITCHING REGULATOR (U) SP 1
6 302LW94050 2LW94050 PARTS SWITCHING REGULATOR (E) SP 1 1
7 302F944160 2F944160 FAN POWER PWB 50 1 1 1
8 302LW94190 2LW94190 PARTS PWB ASSY CONNECT-L SP 1 1 1
9 7AAACCUS+10H001 AA068380 AC CORD ASSY US 1

10 302FV45020 2FV45020 AC CORD ASSY 1
11 302FV45040 2FV45040 AC CORD ASSY 1

101 7BB100306H1 BB105
102 7BB202308H BB105
103 7BB200410H BB105
104 C2804100 C2804

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  4  Paper Cassette
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2MF/2MGF
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  4  Paper Cassette
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

A01 302MC93020 2MC93020 CT-360 1 1 1
1 .302F909180 2F909180 HOLDER RETARD 1 1 1
2 .302F909191 2F909191 GUIDE RETARD 1 1 1
3 .302F909031 2F909031 LEVER BASE CAS REAR 1 1 1
4 .302F909040 2F909040 SPRING BASE CAS REAR 1 1 1
5 .302F909200 2F909200 SPRING RETARD 1 1 1
6 .302F909210 2F909210 PAD BOTTOM 1 1 1
7 .302MC09030 2MC09030 COVER LIFT GEAR 1 1 1
8 .302MC09060 2MC09060 CURSOR END 1 1 1
9 .302F909090 2F909090 LEVER END CURSOR 1 1 1

10 .302F909250 2F909250 SPRING SIZE FIX 1 1 1
11 .5MMW151SD003 2BS06100 SPRING END /3070P319 A4 1 1 1
12 .5MMW166LD010 2B700070 SPRING LOCK GUIDE /FS-1200 A4 2 2 2
13 .302F909131 2F909131 GEAR LIFT Z64 1 1 1
14 .302F909140 2F909140 GEAR JOINT Z16 1 1 1
15 .302F909151 2F909151 LEVER INDICATOR 1 1 1
16 .302F909160 2F909160 BUSH LIFT 6 1 1 1
17 .302F909171 2F909171 RETARD ROLLER ASSY 1 1 1
18 .302F909070 2F909070 LEVER SIDE CURSOR 1 1 1
19 .302MC09050 2MC09050 COVER CASSETTE TOP 1 1 1
20 .302MC09070 2MC09070 LABEL DIAL A6 1 1 1
21 .302MC09080 2MC09080 LABEL A6 1 1 1
22 .302MC09010 2MC09010 BASE CASSETTE 1 1 1
23 .302MC09020 2MC09020 BASE CASSETTE REAR 1 1 1
24 302MC09040 2MC09040 LID CASSETTE 1 1 1
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2MF/2MGFIG.  5  Paper Feed Section 1
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2MF/2MGF

830 +BIND T.T S SCREW 4X8

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 11 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  5  Paper Feed Section 1
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302MC08010 2MC08010 FRAME MPF 1 1 1
2 302F908380 2F908380 SP PULLEY FEED 1 1 1
3 302F929060 2F929060 SHAFT FEED DU 2 2 2
4 302F929050 2F929050 PULLEY FEED DU 6 6 6
5 5MVX111DN002 3B706590 BUSH SP PULLEY /40283V0099 A4 2 2 2
6 302F908150 2F908150 SP PULLEY TURN 1 1 1
7 302F908130 2F908130 GEAR MPF Z30 1 1 1
8 5AAVR0LL+051 2CL16130 ROLLER M/P ASSY /43487B0027 A4 1 1 1
9 302F908280 2F908280 SP ACTUATOR MPF 1 1 1

10 302F908120 2F908120 ACTUATOR MPF A 1 1 1
11 302F908210 2F908210 ACTUATOR MPF B 1 1 1
12 302F908330 2F908330 SPRING LEVER LOCK R 1 1 1
13 302J008050 2J008050 SPRING LEVER LOCK L 1 1 1
14 302F908230 2F908230 SPRING EARTH CONNECTOR 1 1 1

A01 302MC94030 2MC94030 PARTS BASE MPF SP 1 1 1
15 .302F994070 2F994070 SEPARATOR MP ASSY 1 1 1
16 .302F908100 2F908100 SPRING BOTTOM MPF R 1 1 1
17 .302F908270 2F908270 SP BOTTOM MPF L 1 1 1
18 .302F908290 2F908290 SP SEPARATOR MPF 1 1 1
19 .302F908300 2F908300 SPRING LOCK MPF 1 1 1
20 .302MC08020 2MC08020 BASE MPF 1 1 1
21 .302MC08030 2MC08030 CURSOR MPF L 1 1 1
22 .302MC08040 2MC08040 CURSOR MPF R 1 1 1
23 302LW94090 2LW94090 PARTS COVER MPF ASSY SP 1 1 1

101 7BB100408H1 BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  6  Paper Feed Section 2
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2MF/2MGF

700 +BIND T.T P SCREW 4X10
130 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X14
820 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X6

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 13 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

39 302F924390 2F924390 SPRING TC L 1 1 1
40 302F924400 2F924400 SPRING TC R 1 1 1
IG.  6  Paper Feed Section 2
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302F994110 2F994110 DC BRUSH ASSY 1 1 1
2 302F994120 2F994120 REGIST KIT 1 1 1
3 302F924120 2F924120 SPRING TC CHARGE 1 1 1
4 302J024020 2J024020 SPRING SEP CHARGE 1 1 1
5 302F924140 2F924140 SPRING EARTH 1 1 1
6 302J044030 2J044030 FAN ENGINE PWB 35 1 1 1
7 302LW94030 2LW94030 PARTS ENGINE PWB ASSY SP 1 1 1
8 302F924071 2F924071 GUIDE PAPER CHUTE 1 1 1
9 302F994300 2F994300 ROLLER TRNSFER ASSY SP 1 1 1

10 302F924520 2F924520 SP RELEASE TC L 1 1 1
11 302F931490 2F931490 BUSH FEED DRIVE 2 2 2
12 302F924480 2F924480 LEVER RELEASE DLP L 1 1 1
13 302F924280 2F924280 SPRING MAIN CHARGE 1 1 1
14 302F924340 2F924340 SPRING BIAS CHARGE 1 1 1
15 302F924150 2F924150 ACTUATOR REGIST 1 1 1
16 302F924270 2F924270 SPRING REGIST SENSOR 2 2 2
17 302F924220 2F924220 ACTUATOR DU 1 1 1
18 302F924090 2F924090 LEVER EMPTY 1 1 1
19 302F924760 2F924760 PULLEY GUIDE 4 4 4
20 302F924380 2F924380 SPRING RELEASE FUSER R 1 1 1
21 302F924240 2F924240 LEVER RELEASE FUSER R 1 1 1
22 302F924320 2F924320 SPRING RELEASE DLP R 1 1 1
23 302F924490 2F924490 LEVER RELEASE DLP R 1 1 1
24 302GA24030 2GA24030 ROLLER MIDDLE ASSY 2 2 2
25 2BC06510 2BC06510 BUSHING 8 1 1 1
26 302H024830 2H024830 BUSH 8 1 1 1
27 2BC06910 2BC06910 STOPPER 6 2 2 2
28 302H702590 2H702590 BUSH SCREW 2 2 2
29 302H024370 2H024370 BUSH 6 EW 1 1 1
30 302F924700 2F924700 GEAR REG Z26H-Z33H 1 1 1
31 302F924190 2F924190 BUSH TRANSFER R 1 1 1
32 302F924830 2F924830 BUSH TRANSFER L 1 1 1
33 2BC06980 2BC06980 STOPPER 5 1 1 1
34 302F924020 2F924020 ROLLER REGIST UP 1 1 1
35 302F924160 2F924160 BUSH REGIST 2 2 2
36 302F924430 2F924430 GEAR REGIST Z23H 1 1 1
37 302F931430 2F931430 GEAR FEED ROLL Z27H 1 1 1
38 302F924460 2F924460 SPRING REGIST R 2 2 2

101 7BB200410H BB105
102 7BB100314H BB112
103 7BB100306H1 BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  7  Paper Feed Section 3
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2MF/2MGF

700 +BIND T.T P SCREW 4X10

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 15 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  7  Paper Feed Section 3
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302F906010 2F906010 GUIDE FEED UP 1 1 1
2 302F906190 2F906190 GUIDE FEED L 1 1 1
3 7NXTLP1255++H01 NX046610 SENSOR OPT. 1 1 1
4 302F906200 2F906200 GUIDE FEED R 1 1 1
5 302F906290 2F906290 SHAFT FEED R 1 1 1
6 302H702590 2H702590 BUSH SCREW 1 1 1

A01 302F994062 2F994062 FEED HOLDER ASSY 1 1 1
7 .302F906120 2F906120 SPRING PICK UP 1 1 1
8 .5MVX111DN003 2A806250 RING STOPPER /A-49 FEED A4 1 1 1

101 7BB200410H BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  8  Paper Feed Section 4
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2MF/2MGF
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  8  Paper Feed Section 4
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

A01 302J094010 2J094010 DU ASSY SP 1 1 1
1 .5MVX111DN007 2BT11070 STOPPER 3 /2BT1107 A4 3 3 3
2 .302J029020 2J029020 SPRING EARTH DU 1 1 1
3 .302F929030 2F929030 ROLLER DU 3 3 3
4 .302F929041 2F929041 ACTUATOR PE 1 1 1
5 .302F929070 2F929070 SPRING PULLEY FEED 6 6 6
6 .302F929080 2F929080 SPRING PE RELEASE 1 1 1
7 .302HS25220 2HS25220 BUSH FUSER 3 3 3
8 .302F929260 2F929260 PULLEY DU LOW 6 6 6
9 .302F929191 2F929191 BUSH PE 1 1 1

10 .302F929170 2F929170 SPRING DU LIFT 2 2 2
11 .302F929140 2F929140 BUSH DU 3 3 3
12 .302F929151 2F929151 LEVER LIFT DU L 1 1 1
13 .302F929160 2F929160 LEVER LIFT DU R 1 1 1
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2MF/2MGFIG.  9  Scanner Section
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2MF/2MGF

600 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X8 SR
960 SHIM 6.2-13-0.13T
660 +BIND T.T P SCREW 3X8

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 19 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  9  Scanner Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302MC93010 2MC93010 PARTS ISU ASSY(L) 1 1 1
2 5MVX111DN003 2A806250 RING STOPPER /A-49 FEED A4 1 1 1
3 302JD19140 2JD19140 BUSHING FAN 3 3 3
4 302LW94060 2LW94060 PARTS MOTOR ISU SP 1 1 1
5 302H917330 2H917330 STOPPER ISU 1 1 1
6 302H917270 2H917270 SPRING TENSION 1 1 1
7 302LW94100 2LW94100 PARTS FRAME ISU TOP ASSY SP 1 1 1
8 302H917240 2H917240 PULLEY TENSION 1 1 1
9 302H917230 2H917230 BELT ISU 1 1 1

10 302H917220 2H917220 GEAR ISU 63/32 1 1 1

101 7BB700308H BB105
102 C2893960 C2893
103 7BB200308H BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  10  Image Formation Section
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2MF/2MGF
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  10  Image Formation Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

A01 302J393033 2J393033 DK-320 1 1 1
1 •302J093092 2J093092 MC-320 1 1 1
2 302F994091 2F994091 WASTE BOTTLE ASSY 1 1 1
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2MF/2MGFIG.  11  Developing Section
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2MF/2MGF
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  11  Developing Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302LW93020 2LW93020 DV-352(U) B 1
1 302LW93010 2LW93010 DV-350(E) B 1
1 302LW93030 2LW93030 DV-354(AO) B 1



- 24 -

2MF/2MGFIG.  12  Fuser Section 1
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2MF/2MGF
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  12  Fuser Section 1
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302J193061 2J193061 FK-350(U) 1
1 302J193051 2J193051 FK-350(E) 1 1
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2MF/2MGFIG.  13  Fuser Section 2 
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2MF/2MGF

580 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X4
820 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X6
660 +BIND T.T P SCREW 3X8
080 POLY SLIDER /M3.2X 8 X0.8T XX

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 27 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  13  Fuser Section 2 
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302F926060 2F926060 PULLEY SWITCH BACK 2 2 2
2 302F925180 2F925180 ACTUATOR DU 1 1 1
3 302F925371 2F925371 SPRING ACTUATOR DU 1 1 1
4 302J025200 2J025200 LEVER FUSER RELEASE 1 1 1
5 302F925750 2F925750 SPRING FUSER RELEASE 2 2 2
6 302F925560 2F925560 SPRING LOCK 2 2 2
7 302F925550 2F925550 LOCK FUSER 2 2 2
8 302F925440 2F925440 INNER RAIL R 1 1 1
9 302F929060 2F929060 SHAFT FEED DU 1 1 1

10 302F925450 2F925450 INNER RAIL L 1 1 1
11 302F925780 2F925780 SPRING DU 2 2 2
12 302F925300 2F925300 ROLLER FACE UP 1 1 1
13 302FV02470 2FV02470 BUSH FD 1 1 1
14 302F929140 2F929140 BUSH DU 1 1 1
15 302F925141 2F925141 GEAR EXIT Z21 1 1 1
16 2FM04150 5MVM163DN005 CAP SPRING /B-11 ENCLOSURE A4 2 2 2
17 302F925160 2F925160 PULLEY FACE UP 2 2 2
18 302F925350 2F925350 SPRING FACE UP 2 2 2

A01 302MC94090 2MC94090 PARTS COVER REAR B ASSY SP 1 1 1
19 .302MC34040 2MC34040 LABEL PUSH 2 2 2

101 7BB100304H BB105
102 7BB100306H1 BB105
103 7BB200308H BB105
104 5MBWK32808NN C2803

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  14  Drive Section
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2MF/2MGF

820 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X6
720 +BIND M SCREW 3X4
120 POLYESTER SLIDER WASHER 6.2X12X0.5T

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 29 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  14  Drive Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302F831060 2F831060 BUSH DRUM 1 1 1
2 302F931110 2F931110 GEAR Z95H Z28H 1 1 1
3 302F931500 2F931500 GEAR FEED Z34H 1 1 1
4 302F944040 2F944040 CLUTCH DUPLEX 1 1 1
5 302J031020 2J031020 MOTOR MAIN Z16 1 1 1
6 302J031030 2J031030 MOTOR DRUM Z16 1 1 1
7 302F931020 2F931020 GEAR Z77H 1 1 1
8 302F931040 2F931040 GEAR Z90H Z30H 1 1 1
9 302F931030 2F931030 GEAR Z70H 1 1 1

10 302F931590 2F931590 GEAR Z191H 1 1 1
11 302F931270 2F931270 SPRING FUSER 2 2 2
12 302F931200 2F931200 GEAR DLP Z32H 1 1 1
13 302F931290 2F931290 GEAR DLP Z24H 1 1 1
14 302F931300 2F931300 GEAR DLP JOINT Z25H 1 1 1
15 302F931310 2F931310 GEAR DLP Z25H 1 1 1
16 302F931050 2F931050 GEAR Z48H 1 1 1
17 302F931060 2F931060 GEAR Z46H 1 1 1
18 302F931610 2F931610 GEAR Z45S 1 1 1
19 302F931070 2F931070 GEAR Z37S 1 1 1
20 302F931090 2F931090 GEAR Z30S 1 1 1
21 302J101050 2J101050 P.W.BOARD ASSY CONNECT-R 1 1 1
22 302F931490 2F931490 BUSH FEED DRIVE 1 1 1
23 302F931100 2F931100 GEAR Z34S 1 1 1

A01 302F994031 2F994031 FEED DRIVE ASSY SP 1 1 1
24 •2BC06980 2BC06980 STOPPER 5 3 3 3
25 •302F931350 2F931350 JOINT SHAFT CASSETTE 1 1 1
26 •302F931381 2F931381 SPRING MPF CAM 1 1 1
27 •302F931450 2F931450 SPRING FEED 1 1 1
28 •302F931490 2F931490 BUSH FEED DRIVE 5 5 5
29 •302F944060 2F944060 SOLENOID MPF 1 1 1
30 •302F944200 2F944200 CLUTCH MID FEED 1 1 1
31 •302F944210 2F944210 CLUTCH CASSETTE 1 1 1
32 •302F944220 2F944220 CLUTCH REGIST 1 1 1

101 7BB100306H1 BB105
102 7BB000304H BB105
103 C2806120 C2806

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  15  Exit Section 
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2MF/2MGF

060 PAN HEAD SCREW(+) / M3 X 6 CRFREE
830 +BIND T.T S SCREW 4X8

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 31 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  15  Exit Section 
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

A01 302MC94010 2MC94010 PARTS FD UNIT SP 1 1 1
1 .2FM04150 5MVM163DN005 CAP SPRING /B-11 ENCLOSURE A4 2 2 2
2 .7NXTLP1255++H01 NX046610 SENSOR OPT. 1 1 1
3 .302MC28040 2MC28040 SPRING EARTH FD 1 1 1
4 .302FV02470 2FV02470 BUSH FD 2 2 2
5 .302F928100 2F928100 ACTUATOR OVERFLOW 1 1 1
6 .302F928130 2F928130 SPRING COVER FD L 1 1 1
7 .302F928140 2F928140 SPRING COVER FD R 1 1 1
8 .302F944131 2F944131 MOTOR EJECT 1 1 1
9 .302F928170 2F928170 SPRING PULLEY 2 2 2

10 .302F929140 2F929140 BUSH DU 2 2 2
11 .302F928231 2F928231 SPRING DISCHARGER 1 1 1
12 .302F928310 2F928310 SPRING PULLEY 35 2 2 2
13 .302F929050 2F929050 PULLEY FEED DU 2 2 2
14 .302F929060 2F929060 SHAFT FEED DU 1 1 1
15 .302MC28010 2MC28010 COVER FD 1 1 1
16 .302MC34030 2MC34030 LABEL OPERATION ENVELOPE 1 1 1

101 5MBSPP3006NW++R B0B03
102 7BB100408H1 BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  16  Electrical Components
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4 in 1 model 



2MF/2MGF

820 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X6

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 33 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  16  Electrical Components
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302MF94020 2MF94020 PARTS PWB MAIN ASSY SP (3in1 model) 1 1
1 302MF94030 2MF94030 PARTS PWB MAIN ASSY SP EU (3in1 model) 1
1 302MG94010 2MG94010 PARTS PWB MAIN ASSY SP (4in1 model) 1 1
1 302MG94020 2MG94020 PARTS PWB MAIN ASSY SP EU (4in1 model) 1
2 302KX94041 2KX94041 PARTS FAX UNIT E SP (4in1 model) 1
2 302KX94051 2KX94051 PARTS FAX UNIT U SP (4in1 model) 1 1

101 7BB100306H1 BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGF
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  17  Operation Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302H994730 2H994730 PARTS OPERATION UNIT SP (3in1 model) 1 1 1
1 302JN94240 2JN94240 PARTS OPERATION UNIT SP (4in1 model) 1 1 1
2 302MF05010 2MF05010 LABEL OPERATION (3in1 model) 1 1 1
2 302MG05010 2MG05010 LABEL OPERATION (4in1 model) 1 1 1
3 302H905370 2H905370 PANEL OPE (3in1 model) 1 1 1
3 302JN05060 2JN05060 PANEL OPE (4in1 model) 1 1 1
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2MF/2MGFIG.  18  Document Processor 1
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2MF/2MGF

690 +TP-FLAT T.T P SCREW 3X8
600 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X8 SR

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 37 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

39 3HK07080 3HK07080 COLLAR S SPRING 1 1 1
40 3HK07270 3HK07270 COLLAR PF 1 1 1
41 302MC07010 2MC07010 BASE DP 1 1 1
IG.  18  Document Processor 1
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 303JX29160 3JX29160 PULLEY CONVEYING 3 3 3
2 302H702590 2H702590 BUSH SCREW 2 2 2
3 303LJ24230 3LJ24230 SPRING REGIST 2 2 2
4 303LJ02150 3LJ02150 LEVER RELEASE 2 2 2
5 303LJ24121 3LJ24121 SPRING CONVEYING 2 2 2
6 303LJ02240 3LJ02240 SPRING GND A 2 2 2
7 3HK10030 3HK10030 PULLEY EJECT 2 2 2
8 302LW07060 2LW07060 JOINT PF ROLLER 1 1 1
9 303LJ31060 3LJ31060 GEAR Z32S 1 1 1

10 303LJ24150 3LJ24150 SPRING EXIT 2 2 2
11 303LJ29060 3LJ29060 LEVER PRESSURE 1 1 1
12 7NXSG2481+++H01 NX052600 SENSOR OPT. 2 2 2
13 303K502200 3K502200 ACTUATOR BASE 1 1 1
14 303M602070 3M602070 STOPPER ORIGINAL 1 1 1
15 3HK07240 3HK07240 FRICTION PLATE LF 1 1 1
16 303LJ94010 3LJ94010 PARTS DRIVER PWB ASSY SP 1 1 1
17 303LJ29040 3LJ29040 SPRING LOOP PRESSURE 2 2 2
18 303LJ44040 3LJ44040 CLUTCH PAPER FEED 1 1 1
19 303LJ24080 3LJ24080 ACTUATOR TIMING 1 1 1
20 303LJ24090 3LJ24090 SPRING TIMING 1 1 1
21 3HL10140 3HL10140 PULLEY LOOP 2 2 2
22 303LJ24190 3LJ24190 HOOK PF COVER 2 2 2
23 3H608150 3H608150 SHAFT C PULLEY 2 2 2
24 3HK07140 3HK07140 SPRING LF 1 1 1
25 303LJ31050 3LJ31050 GEAR Z28S 2 2 2
26 303LJ31090 3LJ31090 GEAR Z56S 1 1 1
27 303LJ02250 3LJ02250 SPRING GND B 1 1 1
28 303LJ94040 3LJ94040 PARTS ROLLER EXIT SP 2 2 2
29 3CY07080 3CY07080 BUSHING 6 8 8 8
30 5MVX111DN003 2A806250 RING STOPPER /A-49 FEED A4 6 6 6
31 303LJ24101 3LJ24101 GUIDE SEPARATION 1 1 1
32 303LJ31080 3LJ31080 GEAR Z35S 3 3 3
33 303LJ94020 3LJ94020 PARTS ROLLER A CONVEYING SP 1 1 1
34 303LJ94030 3LJ94030 PARTS ROLLER B CONVEYING SP 1 1 1
35 303LJ31100 3LJ31100 GEAR T Z28S 2 2 2
36 303LJ94050 3LJ94050 PARTS GEAR Z46S ONEWAY SP 1 1 1
37 1702LX0UN0 072LX0UN MK-370/MAINTENANCE KIT (OPTION) 1 1 1
38 303HL22200 3HL22200 PLATE GND 1 1 1

101 7BB202308H BB105
102 7BB700308H BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  19  Document Processor 2
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2MF/2MGF

690 +TP-FLAT T.T P SCREW 3X8
600 +BIND T.T S SCREW 3X8 SR
880 +BIND M SCREW 3X6
660 +BIND T.T P SCREW 3X8

ernative. Description
Quantity

120 230 240
- 39 -

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  19  Document Processor 2
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 303LJ02080 3LJ02080 ACTUATOR PUSH 1 1 1
2 303LJ02060 3LJ02060 SPRING RELEASE 1 1 1
3 303LJ24041 3LJ24041 LEVER SEPARATE 1 1 1
4 3HL10090 3HL10090 SPRING,LF SHIFT GUIDE 1 1 1
5 303LJ24050 3LJ24050 LEVER LOOP 1 1 1
6 303LJ94140 3LJ94140 PARTS SOLENOID PRESSURE PULLEY SP 1 1 1
7 302MC94100 2MC94100 PARTS COVER PF ASSY SP 1 1 1
8 303HL10200 3HL10200 SPRING LOOP 1 1 1
9 303LJ94150 3LJ94150 PARTS SOLENOID FEED SHIFT SP 1 1 1

10 303LJ31040 3LJ31040 GEAR Z66S Z70S 1 1 1
11 303LJ31020 3LJ31020 GEAR Z40S Z61S 1 1 1
12 303LJ31030 3LJ31030 GEAR Z46S Z79S 1 1 1
13 303LJ94061 3LJ94061 PARTS MOTOR DP SP 1 1 1
14 303LJ94070 3LJ94070 PARTS PLATE ORIGINAL SP 1 1 1
15 7NXSG2481+++H01 NX052600 SENSOR OPT. 1 1 1
16 303LJ02040 3LJ02040 HINGE R 1 1 1
17 303LJ02030 3LJ02030 HINGE L 1 1 1
18 303LJ02020 3LJ02020 GUIDE READING 1 1 1
19 303LJ02070 3LJ02070 SPRING READING 1 1 1
20 303LJ07070 3LJ07070 SPRING PUSH DU 2 2 2
21 303LJ07060 3LJ07060 LEVER PUSH DU 2 2 2
22 303LJ07050 3LJ07050 ACTUATOR ORIGINAL 1 1 1
23 302MC07020 2MC07020 COVER FRONT 1 1 1
24 302MC07030 2MC07030 COVER REAR 1 1 1
25 303LJ94120 3LJ94120 PARTS TABLE ASSY SP 1 1 1

101 7BB202308H BB105
102 7BB700308H BB105
103 7BB000306H BB106
104 7BB200308H BB105

Ref.
Part.No. AltNo.
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2MF/2MGFIG.  20  Accessories
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4 in 1 model 3 in 1 model



2MF/2MGF
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  20  Accessories
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1 302MF05020 2MF05020 LABEL OPERATION GER (3in1 model) 1
2 302MF05030 2MF05030 LABEL OPERATION FRA (3in1 model) 1 1
3 302MF05040 2MF05040 LABEL OPERATION ITA (3in1 model) 1
4 302MF05050 2MF05050 LABEL OPERATION SPA (3in1 model) 1 1
5 302MF05060 2MF05060 LABEL OPERATION POR (3in1 model) 1 1
6 302MF05070 2MF05070 LABEL OPERATION DUT (3in1 model) 1
7 302MF05080 2MF05080 LABEL OPERATION RUS (3in1 model) 1
8 302MG05020 2MG05020 LABEL OPERATION GER (4in1 model) 1
9 302MG05030 2MG05030 LABEL OPERATION FRA (4in1 model) 1 1

10 302MG05040 2MG05040 LABEL OPERATION ITA (4in1 model) 1
11 302MG05050 2MG05050 LABEL OPERATION SPA (4in1 model) 1 1
12 302MG05060 2MG05060 LABEL OPERATION POR (4in1 model) 1 1
13 302MG05070 2MG05070 LABEL OPERATION DUT (4in1 model) 1
14 302MG05080 2MG05080 LABEL OPERATION RUS (4in1 model) 1
15 303HZ45010 3HZ45010 MODULAR CORD (4in1 model) 1
15 3063527482 63527482 MODULAR CORD AUSTRALIA (4in1 model) 1



2MF/2MGF
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.
IG.  21  Maintenance Kits
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description
Quantity

No. 120 230 240

1702LX7US0 072LX7US MK-350/MAINTENANCE KIT(OPTION) 1
  RETARD ROLLER ASSY 1
  FEED HOLDER ASSY 1
  DC BRUSH ASSY 1
  ROLLER TRANSFER ASSY 1
  FK-350(U) 1
  DV-352(U) B 1
  DK-320 1

1702LX8NL0 072LX8NL MK-350/MAINTENANCE KIT (OPTION) 1
  RETARD ROLLER ASSY 1
  FEED HOLDER ASSY 1
  DC BRUSH ASSY 1
  ROLLER TRANSFER ASSY 1
  DV-350(E) B 1
  FK-350(E) 1
  DK-320 1

1702LX8AS0 072LX8AS MK-350/MAINTENANCE KIT (OPTION) 1
  RETARD ROLLER ASSY 1
  FEED HOLDER ASSY 1
  DC BRUSH ASSY 1
  ROLLER TRANSFER ASSY 1
  FK-350(E) 1
  DV-354(AO) B 1
  DK-320 1

1702LX0UN0 072LX0UN MK-370/MAINTENANCE KIT (OPTION) 1 1 1



2MF/2MG

SPRING SHUTTER L 2
ROLLER REGIST UP 6
GUIDE PAPER CHUTE 6
LEVER EMPTY 6
SPRING TC CHARGE 6
SPRING EARTH 6
ACTUATOR REGIST 6
BUSH REGIST 6
BUSH TRANSFER R 6
ACTUATOR DU 6
LEVER RELEASE FUSER R 6
SPRING REGIST SENSOR 6
SPRING MAIN CHARGE 6
SPRING RELEASE DLP R 6
SPRING BIAS CHARGE 6
SPRING RELEASE FUSER R 6
SPRING TC L 6
SPRING TC R 6
GEAR REGIST Z23H 6
SPRING REGIST R 6
LEVER RELEASE DLP L 6
LEVER RELEASE DLP R 6
SP RELEASE TC L 6
GEAR REG Z26H-Z33H 6
PULLEY GUIDE 6
BUSH TRANSFER L 6
GEAR EXIT Z21 13
PULLEY FACE UP 13
ACTUATOR DU 13
ROLLER FACE UP 13
SPRING FACE UP 13
SPRING ACTUATOR DU 13
INNER RAIL R 13
INNER RAIL L 13
PULLEY RAIL DOUBLE 2,3
LOCK FUSER 13
SPRING LOCK 13
SPRING FUSER RELEASE 13
SPRING DU 13
SPRING RAIL SW 2
PULLEY SWITCH BACK 13
ACTUATOR OVERFLOW 15
SPRING COVER FD L 15
SPRING COVER FD R 15
SPRING PULLEY 15
SPRING DISCHARGER 15
SPRING PULLEY 35 15
ROLLER DU 8
ACTUATOR PE 8
PULLEY FEED DU 5,15

tive. Description Fig.No.
- 43 -

302F909210 2F909210 PAD BOTTOM 4
302F909250 2F909250 SPRING SIZE FIX 4
302F909510 2F909510 GEAR Z40HZ18 2
302F909520 2F909520 GEAR Z60Z16 2
302F909530 2F909530 GEAR Z50Z16 2
302F909540 2F909540 GEAR Z49 2
302F909550 2F909550 GEAR Z26Z15 2
302F912310 2F912310 COVER DRUM SHUTTER 2
302F912330 2F912330 GEAR SHUTTER Z18S 2
302F912340 2F912340 GEAR SHUTTER Z16S 2
302F912360 2F912360 SPRING SHUTTER ARM 2

302F925872 2F925872
302F926060 2F926060
302F928100 2F928100
302F928130 2F928130
302F928140 2F928140
302F928170 2F928170
302F928231 2F928231
302F928310 2F928310
302F929030 2F929030
302F929041 2F929041
302F929050 2F929050
Part.No. Alternative. Description Fig.No.

1702LX0UN0 072LX0UN MK-370/MAINTENANCE KIT 18,21
1702LX7US0 072LX7US MK-350/MAINTENANCE KIT 21
1702LX8AS0 072LX8AS MK-350/MAINTENANCE KIT 21
1702LX8NL0 072LX8NL MK-350/MAINTENANCE KIT 21
2BC06510 2BC06510 BUSHING 8 6
2BC06910 2BC06910 STOPPER 6 6
2BC06980 2BC06980 STOPPER 5 6,14
2FM04150 5MVM163DN005 CAP SPRING /B-11 ENCLOSURE A4 13,15
302F831060 2F831060 BUSH DRUM 14
302F902410 2F902410 SPRING EARTH FAN 3
302F906010 2F906010 GUIDE FEED UP 7
302F906120 2F906120 SPRING PICK UP 7
302F906190 2F906190 GUIDE FEED L 7
302F906200 2F906200 GUIDE FEED R 7
302F906290 2F906290 SHAFT FEED R 7
302F908100 2F908100 SPRING BOTTOM MPF R 5
302F908120 2F908120 ACTUATOR MPF A 5
302F908130 2F908130 GEAR MPF Z30 5
302F908150 2F908150 SP PULLEY TURN 5
302F908210 2F908210 ACTUATOR MPF B 5
302F908230 2F908230 SPRING EARTH CONNECTOR 5
302F908270 2F908270 SP BOTTOM MPF L 5
302F908280 2F908280 SP ACTUATOR MPF 5
302F908290 2F908290 SP SEPARATOR MPF 5
302F908300 2F908300 SPRING LOCK MPF 5
302F908330 2F908330 SPRING LEVER LOCK R 5
302F908380 2F908380 SP PULLEY FEED 5
302F909031 2F909031 LEVER BASE CAS REAR 4
302F909040 2F909040 SPRING BASE CAS REAR 4
302F909070 2F909070 LEVER SIDE CURSOR 4
302F909090 2F909090 LEVER END CURSOR 4
302F909131 2F909131 GEAR LIFT Z64 4
302F909140 2F909140 GEAR JOINT Z16 4
302F909151 2F909151 LEVER INDICATOR 4
302F909160 2F909160 BUSH LIFT 6 4
302F909171 2F909171 RETARD ROLLER ASSY 4
302F909180 2F909180 HOLDER RETARD 4
302F909191 2F909191 GUIDE RETARD 4
302F909200 2F909200 SPRING RETARD 4

302F912370 2F912370
302F924020 2F924020
302F924071 2F924071
302F924090 2F924090
302F924120 2F924120
302F924140 2F924140
302F924150 2F924150
302F924160 2F924160
302F924190 2F924190
302F924220 2F924220
302F924240 2F924240
302F924270 2F924270
302F924280 2F924280
302F924320 2F924320
302F924340 2F924340
302F924380 2F924380
302F924390 2F924390
302F924400 2F924400
302F924430 2F924430
302F924460 2F924460
302F924480 2F924480
302F924490 2F924490
302F924520 2F924520
302F924700 2F924700
302F924760 2F924760
302F924830 2F924830
302F925141 2F925141
302F925160 2F925160
302F925180 2F925180
302F925300 2F925300
302F925350 2F925350
302F925371 2F925371
302F925440 2F925440
302F925450 2F925450
302F925480 2F925480
302F925550 2F925550
302F925560 2F925560
302F925750 2F925750
302F925780 2F925780

Part.No. Alterna

INDEX



2MF/2MG

BUSH FD 13,15
AC CORD ASSY 3
AC CORD ASSY 3
ROLLER MIDDLE ASSY 6
BUSH 6 EW 6
BUSH 8 6
BUSH SCREW 6,7,18
PANEL OPE 17
GEAR ISU 63/32 9
BELT ISU 9
PULLEY TENSION 9
SPRING TENSION 9
STOPPER ISU 9
PARTS OPERATION UNIT SP 17
BUSH FUSER 8
SPRING LEVER LOCK L 5
SPRING SEP CHARGE 6
LEVER FUSER RELEASE 13
SPRING EARTH DU 8
MOTOR MAIN Z16 14
MOTOR DRUM Z16 14
FAN ENGINE PWB 35 6
FAN R 80 2
FAN MOTOR 2
MC-320 10
DU ASSY SP 8
P.W.BOARD ASSY CONNECT-R 14
LK-350 2
FK-350(E) 12
FK-350(U) 12
DK-320 10
BUSHING FAN 9
PANEL OPE 17
PARTS OPERATION UNIT SP 17
PARTS FAX UNIT E SP 16
PARTS FAX UNIT U SP 16
LID TOP B 1
JOINT PF ROLLER 18
DV-350(E) 11
DV-352(U) 11
DV-354(AO) 11
PARTS ENGINE PWB ASSY SP 6
PARTS SWITCHING REGULATOR (U) SP 3
PARTS SWITCHING REGULATOR (E) SP 3
PARTS MOTOR ISU SP 9
PARTS COVER MPF ASSY SP 5
PARTS FRAME ISU TOP ASSY SP 9
PARTS LID TOP A ASSY SP 1
PARTS COVER FRONT B ASSY SP 1
PARTS COVER TOP ASSY 1

tive. Description Fig.No.
- 44 -

302F944200 2F944200 CLUTCH MID FEED 14
302F944210 2F944210 CLUTCH CASSETTE 14
302F944220 2F944220 CLUTCH REGIST 14
302F994031 2F994031 FEED DRIVE ASSY SP 14
302F994062 2F994062 FEED HOLDER ASSY 7
302F994070 2F994070 SEPARATOR MP ASSY 5
302F994091 2F994091 WASTE BOTTLE ASSY 10
302F994110 2F994110 DC BRUSH ASSY 6
302F994120 2F994120 REGIST KIT 6
302F994300 2F994300 ROLLER TRNSFER ASSY SP 6
302F994320 2F994320 PARTS MOTOR LIFT ASSY SP 2

302LW93020 2LW93020
302LW93030 2LW93030
302LW94030 2LW94030
302LW94040 2LW94040
302LW94050 2LW94050
302LW94060 2LW94060
302LW94090 2LW94090
302LW94100 2LW94100
302LW94110 2LW94110
302LW94140 2LW94140
302LW94170 2LW94170
302F929060 2F929060 SHAFT FEED DU 5,13,15
302F929070 2F929070 SPRING PULLEY FEED 8
302F929080 2F929080 SPRING PE RELEASE 8
302F929140 2F929140 BUSH DU 8,13,15
302F929151 2F929151 LEVER LIFT DU L 8
302F929160 2F929160 LEVER LIFT DU R 8
302F929170 2F929170 SPRING DU LIFT 8
302F929191 2F929191 BUSH PE 8
302F929260 2F929260 PULLEY DU LOW 8
302F931020 2F931020 GEAR Z77H 14
302F931030 2F931030 GEAR Z70H 14
302F931040 2F931040 GEAR Z90H Z30H 14
302F931050 2F931050 GEAR Z48H 14
302F931060 2F931060 GEAR Z46H 14
302F931070 2F931070 GEAR Z37S 14
302F931090 2F931090 GEAR Z30S 14
302F931100 2F931100 GEAR Z34S 14
302F931110 2F931110 GEAR Z95H Z28H 14
302F931190 2F931190 GEAR DLP Z31H 2
302F931200 2F931200 GEAR DLP Z32H 14
302F931270 2F931270 SPRING FUSER 14
302F931290 2F931290 GEAR DLP Z24H 14
302F931300 2F931300 GEAR DLP JOINT Z25H 14
302F931310 2F931310 GEAR DLP Z25H 14
302F931350 2F931350 JOINT SHAFT CASSETTE 14
302F931381 2F931381 SPRING MPF CAM 14
302F931430 2F931430 GEAR FEED ROLL Z27H 6
302F931450 2F931450 SPRING FEED 14
302F931490 2F931490 BUSH FEED DRIVE 6,14
302F931500 2F931500 GEAR FEED Z34H 14
302F931590 2F931590 GEAR Z191H 14
302F931600 2F931600 CLUTCH DLP 2
302F931610 2F931610 GEAR Z45S 14
302F944040 2F944040 CLUTCH DUPLEX 14
302F944060 2F944060 SOLENOID MPF 14
302F944071 2F944071 SOLENOID DLP 2
302F944131 2F944131 MOTOR EJECT 15
302F944150 2F944150 FAN L 80 3
302F944160 2F944160 FAN POWER PWB 50 3

Part.No. Alternative. Description Fig.No.

302FV02470 2FV02470
302FV45020 2FV45020
302FV45040 2FV45040
302GA24030 2GA24030
302H024370 2H024370
302H024830 2H024830
302H702590 2H702590
302H905370 2H905370
302H917220 2H917220
302H917230 2H917230
302H917240 2H917240
302H917270 2H917270
302H917330 2H917330
302H994730 2H994730
302HS25220 2HS25220
302J008050 2J008050
302J024020 2J024020
302J025200 2J025200
302J029020 2J029020
302J031020 2J031020
302J031030 2J031030
302J044030 2J044030
302J044040 2J044040
302J044071 2J044071
302J093092 2J093092
302J094010 2J094010
302J101050 2J101050
302J193040 2J193040
302J193051 2J193050
302J193061 2J193060
302J393033 2J393033
302JD19140 2JD19140
302JN05060 2JN05060
302JN94240 2JN94240
302KX94041 2KX94041
302KX94051 2KX94051
302LW04030 2LW04030
302LW07060 2LW07060
302LW93010 2LW93010

Part.No. Alterna



2MF/2MG

LABEL OPERATION ITA 20
LABEL OPERATION SPA 20
LABEL OPERATION POR 20
LABEL OPERATION DUT 20
LABEL OPERATION RUS 20
PARTS PWB MAIN ASSY SP 16
PARTS PWB MAIN ASSY SP EU 16
SPRING LOOP 19
PLATE GND 18
MODULAR CORD (4in1 model) 20
PULLEY CONVEYING 18
ACTUATOR BASE 18
GUIDE READING 19
HINGE L 19
HINGE R 19
SPRING RELEASE 19
SPRING READING 19
ACTUATOR PUSH 19
LEVER RELEASE 18
SPRING GND A 18
SPRING GND B 18
ACTUATOR ORIGINAL 19
LEVER PUSH DU 19
SPRING PUSH DU 19
LEVER SEPARATE 19
LEVER LOOP 19
ACTUATOR TIMING 18
SPRING TIMING 18
GUIDE SEPARATION 18
SPRING CONVEYING 18
SPRING EXIT 18
HOOK PF COVER 18
SPRING REGIST 18
SPRING LOOP PRESSURE 18
LEVER PRESSURE 18
GEAR Z40S Z61S 19
GEAR Z46S Z79S 19
GEAR Z66S Z70S 19
GEAR Z28S 18
GEAR Z32S 18
GEAR Z35S 18
GEAR Z56S 18
GEAR T Z28S 18
CLUTCH PAPER FEED 18
PARTS DRIVER PWB ASSY SP 18
PARTS ROLLER A CONVEYING SP 18
PARTS ROLLER B CONVEYING SP 18
PARTS ROLLER EXIT SP 18
PARTS GEAR Z46S ONEWAY SP 18
PARTS MOTOR DP SP 19
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302MF05040 2MF05040 LABEL OPERATION ITA 20
302MF05050 2MF05050 LABEL OPERATION SPA 20
302MF05060 2MF05060 LABEL OPERATION POR 20
302MF05070 2MF05070 LABEL OPERATION DUT 20
302MF05080 2MF05080 LABEL OPERATION RUS 20
302MF94010 2MF94010 PARTS COVER RIGHT ASSY 1
302MF94020 2MF94020 PARTS PWB MAIN ASSY SP 16
302MF94030 2MF94030 PARTS PWB MAIN ASSY SP EU 16
302MG05010 2MG05010 LABEL OPERATION 17
302MG05020 2MG05020 LABEL OPERATION GER 20
302MG05030 2MG05030 LABEL OPERATION FRA 20

303LJ31060 3LJ31060
303LJ31080 3LJ31080
303LJ31090 3LJ31090
303LJ31100 3LJ31100
303LJ44040 3LJ44040
303LJ94010 3LJ94010
303LJ94020 3LJ94020
303LJ94030 3LJ94030
303LJ94040 3LJ94040
303LJ94050 3LJ94050
303LJ94061 3LJ94061
302LW94190 2LW94190 PARTS PWB ASSY CONNECT-L SP 3
302LW94200 2LW94200 PARTS PWB ASSY RELAY SP 3
302MC04050 2MC04050 COVER INNER L 1
302MC04070 2MC04070 COVER REAR A 1
302MC04080 2MC04080 LID TOP C 1
302MC04100 2MC04100 COVER INNER R B 1
302MC07010 2MC07010 BASE DP 18
302MC07020 2MC07020 COVER FRONT 19
302MC07030 2MC07030 COVER REAR 19
302MC08010 2MC08010 FRAME MPF 5
302MC08020 2MC08020 BASE MPF 5
302MC08030 2MC08030 CURSOR MPF L 5
302MC08040 2MC08040 CURSOR MPF R 5
302MC09010 2MC09010 BASE CASSETTE 4
302MC09020 2MC09020 BASE CASSETTE REAR 4
302MC09030 2MC09030 COVER LIFT GEAR 4
302MC09040 2MC09040 LID CASSETTE 4
302MC09050 2MC09050 COVER CASSETTE TOP 4
302MC09060 2MC09060 CURSOR END 4
302MC09070 2MC09070 LABEL DIAL A6 4
302MC09080 2MC09080 LABEL A6 4
302MC28010 2MC28010 COVER FD 15
302MC28040 2MC28040 SPRING EARTH FD 15
302MC34030 2MC34030 LABEL OPERATION ENVELOPE 15
302MC34040 2MC34040 LABEL PUSH 13
302MC93010 2MC93010 PARTS ISU ASSY(L) 9
302MC93020 2MC93020 CT-360 4
302MC94010 2MC94010 PARTS FD UNIT SP 15
302MC94030 2MC94030 PARTS BASE MPF SP 5
302MC94050 2MC94050 PARTS COVER LEFT ASSY SP 1
302MC94060 2MC94060 PARTS COVER FRONT ASSY SP 1
302MC94070 2MC94070 PARTS COVER INNER R ASSY SP 1
302MC94080 2MC94080 PARTS COVER SIDE ASSY SP 1
302MC94090 2MC94090 PARTS COVER REAR B ASSY SP 13
302MC94100 2MC94100 PARTS COVER PF ASSY SP 19
302MF04020 2MF04020 COVER CONTROLLER 1
302MF05010 2MF05010 LABEL OPERATION 17
302MF05020 2MF05020 LABEL OPERATION GER 20
302MF05030 2MF05030 LABEL OPERATION FRA 20

Part.No. Alternative. Description Fig.No.

302MG05040 2MG05040
302MG05050 2MG05050
302MG05060 2MG05060
302MG05070 2MG05070
302MG05080 2MG05080
302MG94010 2MG94010
302MG94020 2MG94020
303HL10200 3HL10200
303HL22200 3HL22200
303HZ45010 3HZ45010
303JX29160 3JX29160
303K502200 3K502200
303LJ02020 3LJ02020
303LJ02030 3LJ02030
303LJ02040 3LJ02040
303LJ02060 3LJ02060
303LJ02070 3LJ02070
303LJ02080 3LJ02080
303LJ02150 3LJ02150
303LJ02240 3LJ02240
303LJ02250 3LJ02250
303LJ07050 3LJ07050
303LJ07060 3LJ07060
303LJ07070 3LJ07070
303LJ24041 3LJ24041
303LJ24050 3LJ24050
303LJ24080 3LJ24080
303LJ24090 3LJ24090
303LJ24101 3LJ24101
303LJ24121 3LJ24121
303LJ24150 3LJ24150
303LJ24190 3LJ24190
303LJ24230 3LJ24230
303LJ29040 3LJ29040
303LJ29060 3LJ29060
303LJ31020 3LJ31020
303LJ31030 3LJ31030
303LJ31040 3LJ31040
303LJ31050 3LJ31050
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303LJ94070 3LJ94070 PARTS PLATE ORIGINAL SP 19
303LJ94120 3LJ94120 PARTS TABLE ASSY SP 19
303LJ94140 3LJ94140 PARTS SOLENOID PRESSURE PULLEY SP 19
303LJ94150 3LJ94150 PARTS SOLENOID FEED SHIFT SP 19
303M602070 3M602070 STOPPER ORIGINAL 18
3063527482 63527482 MODULAR CORD AUSTRALIA (4in1 model) 20
3CY07080 3CY07080 BUSHING 6 18
3H608150 3H608150 SHAFT C PULLEY 18
3HK07080 3HK07080 COLLAR S SPRING 18
3HK07140 3HK07140 SPRING LF 18
3HK07240 3HK07240 FRICTION PLATE LF 18
3HK07270 3HK07270 COLLAR PF 18
3HK10030 3HK10030 PULLEY EJECT 18
3HL10090 3HL10090 SPRING,LF SHIFT GUIDE 19
3HL10140 3HL10140 PULLEY LOOP 18
5AAVR0LL+051 2CL16130 ROLLER M/P ASSY /43487B0027 A4 5
5FSP03090001+01 SP0A0360 PUSH SWITCH 03 SN /SW-192 N 3
5MMW151SD003 2BS06100 SPRING END /3070P319 A4 4
5MMW166LD010 2B700070 SPRING LOCK GUIDE /FS-1200 A4 4
5MVX111DN002 3B706590 BUSH SP PULLEY /40283V0099 A4 5
5MVX111DN003 2A806250 RING STOPPER /A-49 FEED A4 7,9,18
5MVX111DN007 2BT11070 STOPPER 3 /2BT1107 A4 8
7AAACCUS+10H001 AA068380 AC CORD ASSY US 3
7NXSG2481+++H01 NX052600 SENSOR OPT. 18,19
7NXTLP1255++H01 NX046610 SENSOR OPT. 7,15
7SP01000001+H01 SP044290 SW.PUSH 2

Part.No. Alternative. Description Fig.No.
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